
From: Davis-Fadtke, Kristal@Wildlife
To: Dekar, Melissa D; Davis, Ryan A; Uttley, Paige@Wildlife; Jim Lecky (jim.Lecky@icf.com); Berryman, Ellen; John.

Spranza@hdrinc. com (John.Spranza@hdrinc.com); Laurie Warner Herson
Cc: Barker, Kelley@Wildlife; Torres, Juan@Wildlife; Purdy, Colin@Wildlife; Miller, Kathleen A.@Wildlife; Grover,

Joshua@Wildlife
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: NODOS/Sites Reservoir Cooperating Agency Meeting Notes
Date: Monday, January 25, 2021 3:38:59 PM

Hello Melissa,
 
After further consideration, the Department respectfully declines to participate as a Cooperating
Agency under NEPA. The Department will provide technical expertise and review the DEIR/DEIS as a
Trustee Agency for fish and wildlife resources and a Responsible Agency under CEQA.
 
Best,
 
Kristal
 

From: Dekar, Melissa D <mdekar@usbr.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2021 1:11 PM
To: Davis-Fadtke, Kristal@Wildlife <Kristal.Davis-Fadtke@wildlife.ca.gov>; Davis, Ryan A
<rdavis@usbr.gov>; Uttley, Paige@Wildlife <Paige.Uttley@wildlife.ca.gov>; Jim Lecky
(jim.Lecky@icf.com) <jim.Lecky@icf.com>; Berryman, Ellen <Ellen.Berryman@icf.com>; John.
Spranza@hdrinc. com (John.Spranza@hdrinc.com) <John.Spranza@hdrinc.com>; Laurie Warner
Herson <laurie.warner.herson@phenixenv.com>
Cc: Barker, Kelley@Wildlife <Kelley.Barker@wildlife.ca.gov>; Torres, Juan@Wildlife
<Juan.Torres@wildlife.ca.gov>; Purdy, Colin@Wildlife <Colin.Purdy@wildlife.ca.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: NODOS/Sites Reservoir Cooperating Agency Meeting Notes
 

Warning: This email originated from outside of CDFW and should be treated with extra caution.

 

Good afternoon Kristal,
 
Reclamation would like CDFW to coordinate with USFWS and NMFS on the Fish and Wildlife
Coordination Act Report that USFWS will be developing.  We would also like CDFW to review
relevant chapters of the document. The Authority will take the lead in coordinating document
review with you. I believe Laurie Warner Herson will be touching base with a document review
schedule.
 
Please let me know if you have additional needs or questions.
 
Thanks,
Melissa
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Melissa Dekar
Natural Resources Specialist
Environmental Compliance and Conservation Branch, CGB-152
2800 Cottage Way, Sacramento, CA, 95825
Interior Region 10, Bureau of Reclamation
916-978-6153 mdekar@usbr.gov 
 
 

From: Davis-Fadtke, Kristal@Wildlife <Kristal.Davis-Fadtke@wildlife.ca.gov> 
Sent: Monday, January 11, 2021 4:43 PM
To: Dekar, Melissa D <mdekar@usbr.gov>; Davis, Ryan A <rdavis@usbr.gov>; Uttley, Paige@Wildlife
<Paige.Uttley@wildlife.ca.gov>; Jim Lecky (jim.Lecky@icf.com) <jim.Lecky@icf.com>; Berryman,
Ellen <Ellen.Berryman@icf.com>; John. Spranza@hdrinc. com (John.Spranza@hdrinc.com)
<John.Spranza@hdrinc.com>; Laurie Warner Herson <laurie.warner.herson@phenixenv.com>
Cc: Barker, Kelley@Wildlife <Kelley.Barker@wildlife.ca.gov>; Torres, Juan@Wildlife
<Juan.Torres@wildlife.ca.gov>; Purdy, Colin@Wildlife <Colin.Purdy@wildlife.ca.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: NODOS/Sites Reservoir Cooperating Agency Meeting Notes
 

 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links,
opening attachments, or responding.  

 

Hello Melissa,
 
Thank you for the notes. As we are discussing internally whether or not an MOU and additional
funding is needed, it would be helpful to get a better sense of what Reclamation’s expectations of
the Department are as a Cooperating Agency. Also, any additional details on your schedule would be
appreciated as well.
 
Kristal
 

From: Dekar, Melissa D <mdekar@usbr.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 30, 2020 10:08 AM
To: Davis, Ryan A <rdavis@usbr.gov>; Davis-Fadtke, Kristal@Wildlife <Kristal.Davis-
Fadtke@wildlife.ca.gov>; Uttley, Paige@Wildlife <Paige.Uttley@wildlife.ca.gov>; Jim Lecky
(jim.Lecky@icf.com) <jim.Lecky@icf.com>; Berryman, Ellen <Ellen.Berryman@icf.com>; John.
Spranza@hdrinc. com (John.Spranza@hdrinc.com) <John.Spranza@hdrinc.com>; Laurie Warner
Herson <laurie.warner.herson@phenixenv.com>
Subject: NODOS/Sites Reservoir Cooperating Agency Meeting Notes
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Warning: This email originated from outside of CDFW and should be treated with extra caution.

 

Good morning,
 
Thank you all for joining our quick meeting this morning.
 
My notes are attached.  Please let me know if there is anything I missed.
 
Thank you,
 
Melissa Dekar
Natural Resources Specialist
Environmental Compliance and Conservation Branch, CGB-152
2800 Cottage Way, Sacramento, CA, 95825
Interior Region 10, Bureau of Reclamation
916-978-6153 mdekar@usbr.gov 
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